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Ownership, Management and General Information Patients by Race
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Patients by Ethnicity

(Not Answered)

836 West WellingtonADDRESS

Church-RelatedMANAGEMENT:

CERTIFICATION:

ChicagoCITY:

ADMINISTRATOR NAME: Susan Nordstrom Lopez

ADMINSTRATOR PHONE (773) 296-7081

Birthing Data

Number of Total Births: 2,501

Number of Live Births: 2,492

Birthing Rooms: 2

Labor Rooms: 0

Delivery Rooms: 0

Labor-Delivery-Recovery Rooms: 8

Labor-Delivery-Recovery-Postpartum Rooms: 0

Level 1  Patient Days 4,165

Level 2  Patient Days 4,959

Level 2+ Patient Day 4,732

C-Section Rooms: 2

Newborn Nursery Utilization

Total Nursery Patientdays 13,856

CSections Performed: 757

Inpatient Studies 489,386

Outpatient Studies 209,916

Laboratory Studies

Kidney: 0

Heart: 0

Lung: 0

Heart/Lung: 0

Pancreas: 0

Liver: 0

Organ Transplantation

Total: 0

Studies Performed Under Contract 0

FACILITY DESIGNATION: General Hospital

Unknown 

225

37

14

51

0

20

22

39

Clinical Service

Peak Beds 

Setup and 

Staffed Admissions

Inpatient 

Days

Average 

Length 

of Stay

Average 

Daily 

Census

Staffed Bed 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Medical/Surgical

Pediatric

Intensive Care

Obstetric/Gynecology

Long Term Care

Swing Beds

Neonatal

Acute Mental Illness

Rehabilitation

174

37

14

0

22

35

20

33

9,183 37,563 4,292

2,370 6,565 169

285 2,353 194

0 0 0

0 0

373 4,926 0

1,360 9,789 0

7,447 89

407 4,732 0

2,732

Observation 

Days

8.9 7.0 49.8 49.8

4.6 114.7 51.0

2.8 18.4 49.9 49.9

65.9

2.8 20.6 40.5 62.6

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

11.6 13.0 64.8 64.8

13.2 13.5 61.3 61.3

7.2 26.8 68.8 76.6

Medicare Medicaid Charity CareOther Public Private Insurance Private Pay

Inpatients and Outpatients Served by Payor Source

Totals

4392 4029 0 6552 9530

Facility Utilization Data by Category of Service

 Authorized 

CON Beds 

12/31/2012

Peak 

Census

Dedcated Observation

133

29

14

0

19

35

20

32

2,392 7,252

68 3,492

1,936 8,040

12,396

1,568 6,383

3,219

0-14 Years

15-44 Years

45-64 Years

65-74 Years

75 Years +

5,394

1,171

1,586Direct Admission

Transfers

Maternity

Clean Gynecology 0 0

2,732 7,447

0 0

784

(Includes ICU Direct Admissions Only)

Facility Utilization 15,926 73,375 4,744408 4.9 214.0

Inpatients

Outpatients

15,926

39461 28583 0 110888 64601154 186,546

27.6% 25.3% 0.0% 41.1% 0.0% 6.0%

21.2% 15.3% 0.0% 59.4% 0.6% 3.5%

52.5

52,978,922 26,667,604 26,815,428 137,430,927 12,100,743 9,528,000255,993,624

2,048,76516,940,888 0 79,435,635 788,986 99,214,274 4,281,000

17.1% 2.1% 0.0% 80.1% 0.8%

20.7% 10.4% 10.5% 53.7% 4.7%

Inpatient and Outpatient Net Revenue by Payor Source

Inpatient 

Revenue ( $)

Outpatient 

Revenue ( $)

100.0%

100.0%

13,809,000

3.9%

Medicare Medicaid

Charity 
Care 

Expense
Other Public Private Insurance Private Pay Totals

Total Charity  
Care as % of  
Net Revenue

1/1/2012 12/31/2012Financial Year Reported: to Total Charity 
Care Expense

CON 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Long-Term Acute Care 0 0.0 0.00 00 00 0.0 0.0
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Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.    

Emergency/Trauma Care

Persons Treated by Emergency Services: 43,024

Patients Admitted from Emergency: 12,302

ComprehensiveEmergency Service Type:

Level of Trauma Service

Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trauma Care 1

Patients Admitted from Trauma 1,044

Number of Trauma Visits: 1,180

 Level 1

Adult

Level 2

(Not Answered)

Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma): 44,204

Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus: 186,546

Outpatient Service Data

Total Outpatient Visits 186,546

Outpatient Visits Offsite/off campus 0

Cardiac Catheterization Labs

Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs): 3

Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs 0

Interventional Catheterizations (0-14): 0

EP Catheterizations (15+) 758

Interventional Catheterization (15+) 238

Cardiac Surgery Data

Pediatric (0 - 14 Years): 0

Adult (15 Years and Older): 89

Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs) 
        performed of total Cardiac Cases : 67

Total Cardiac Surgery Cases: 89

Diagnostic Catheterizations (15+) 613

Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs 1

Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures 0

Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab 0

Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14) 0

Cardiac Catheterization Utilization

Total Cardiac Cath Procedures: 1,609

Number of Emergency Room Stations 24

Certified Trauma Center Yes

Hospital Profile - CY 2012

General Radiography/Fluoroscopy 10 28,811 30,435

Diagnostic/Interventional 

Equipment

4 770 1,848Nuclear Medicine

Mammography

Ultrasound

Diagnostic Angiography

Positron Emission Tomography (PET)

Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)

Magnetic Resonance Imaging

Lithotripsy

4 0 15,147

8 3,129 14,680

527 203

1 0 426

3 9,782 13,075

2 1,392 5,990

 Owned Contract Inpatient Outpt

Linear Accelerator 1 9,523

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Therapies/ 

Treatments

1,2802,508Interventional Angiography

0 0 0Proton Beam Therapy

Gamma Knife 0 0 0

Cyber knife 0 0 0

0 0 0

Radiation Equipment 

Owned Contract

Examinations

2,288

2,526

0 1 26

Image Guided Rad Therapy

Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp

High Dose Brachytherapy

0 0

0 0

1 0Angiography

Contract

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 Dedicated and Non-Dedicated Procedure Room Utilzation

Procedure Type

Gastrointestinal

Laser Eye Procedures

Pain Management

0 0 4 4 593 3753 474 2781 3255

0 2 0 2 0 280 0 257 257

0 1 0 1 0 4659 0 2330 2330

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cystoscopy 0 0 1 1 99 330 107 423 530

Multipurpose Non-Dedicated Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Hours per Case

0.8 0.7

0.0

0.0

1.1

0.0

0.0

0.9

0.5

1.3

0.0

0.0

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total

Procedure Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Surgical Cases

Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient

Surgical Hours

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

732 2 7340 1 1 97 1

Surgical Specialty

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total Inpatient Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient Outpatient

0Cardiovascular

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0Dermatology

2654 3093 57470 0 4 4 775 1662General

Gastroenterology

Neurology

OB/Gynecology

Oral/Maxillofacial

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic

Otolaryngology

Plastic Surgery

Podiatry

Thoracic

Urology

Totals

2 1 30 0 0 0 1 1

1730 336 20660 0 2 2 347 103

1368 2106 34740 0 1 1 410 1034

55 423 4780 0 0 0 22 155

2127 1642 37690 0 2 2 661 833

460 1894 23540 0 2 2 154 1159

141 470 6110 0 0 0 28 195

265 963 12280 0 0 0 119 407

1109 483 15920 0 0 0 258 189

413 645 10580 0 0 0 63 216

23 2141 21640 0 3 3 10 2191

11079 14199 252780 0 15 15 2945 8146

Stage 1 Recovery Stations 20 Stage 2 Recovery Stations 19SURGICAL RECOVERY STATIONS

Operating Rooms Surgical Cases Surgical Hours

7.5 2.0

Inpatient Outpatient

0.0 0.0

3.4 1.9

2.0 1.0

5.0 3.3

3.3 2.0

2.5 2.7

3.2 2.0

3.0 1.6

5.0 2.4

2.2 2.4

4.3 2.6

6.6 3.0

2.3 1.0

3.8 1.7

Hours per Case

Surgery and Operating Room Utilization


