Ownership, Ma	anagement and	General Infor	mation			Patients by	Race		Patients by E	Page 1
ADMINISTRATOR NA	_	Nordstrom Lope			W	hite		7.6% H	ispanic or Latin	
ADMINSTRATOR PHO		96-7081	2	Black			•		ot Hispanic or L	
OWNERSHIP:	, ,		alth Network DE	BA Advocate II		American Indian			nknown:	5.7%
OPERATOR:			alth Network DE			Asian		3.2% -		
MANAGEMENT:		-Related	ann Hotwork BE	, riavocato ii		Hawaiian/ Pacific Unknown		0.1%	IDPH Number	r: 5165
CERTIFICATION:		nswered)			Ur			7.7%	HPA	A-01
FACILITY DESIGNAT	ON: Genera	l Hospital							HSA	6
ADDRESS	836 We	st Wellington	CIT	TY: Chicago		COUNTY:	Suburb	an Cook (Chicago)	
			Facility Utiliza	ation Data by	Category	of Service				
Clinical Service	Authoriz CON Bed 12/31/20	ds Setup and		Admissions	Inpatient Days	Observation Days	Average Length of Stay	Average Daily Census	CON Occupancy Rate %	Staffed Bed Occupancy Rate %
Medical/Surgical	225	174	133	9,183	37,563	4,292	4.6	114.7	51.0	65.9
0-14 Years 15-44 Years 45-64 Years 65-74 Years 75 Years +				68 2,392 3,219 1,568 1,936	3,492 7,252 12,396 6,383 8,040	,				
Pediatric	14	14	14	285	2,353	194	8.9	7.0	49.8	49.8
Intensive Care	37	37	29	2,370	6,565	169	2.8	18.4	49.9	49.9
Direct Admission Transfers	o.	Ç.	20	1,586 784	5,394 1,171	100	2.0	10.1	10.0	10.0
Obstetric/Gynecology Maternity	51	33	32	2,732 2,732	7,447 7,447	89	2.8	20.6	40.5	62.6
Clean Gynecology				0	0					
Neonatal	20	20	20	407	4,732	0	11.6	13.0	64.8	64.8
Long Term Care	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Swing Beds				0	0		0.0	0.0		
Acute Mental Illness	39	35	35	1,360	9,789	0	7.2	26.8	68.8	76.6
Rehabilitation	22	22	19	373	4,926	0	13.2	13.5	61.3	61.3
Long-Term Acute Car	e 0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Dedcated Observation	0					0				
Facility Utilization	408			15,926	73,375	4,744	4.9	214.0	52.5	
			(Includes ICU	Direct Admiss	ions Only	·)				
			<u>Inpatie</u> i	nts and Outpa	atients Se	erved by Payor	Source			
	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public	Private Ins	urance	Private Pay		Cha	arity Care	Totals
	27.6%	25.3%	0.0%	•	41.1%	0.0%			6.0%	
Inpatients	4392	4029	0		6552	0			953	15,926
	21.2%	15.3%	0.0%	Ę	59.4%	0.6%			3.5%	
Outpatients	39461	28583	0	11	0888	1154			6460	186,546
Financial Year Report	<u>ed:</u> 1/1/2012	2 to 12/31/20	12 Inpatie	nt and Outpa	tient Net	Revenue by P	ayor Sou	r <u>ce</u>	Charity	Total Charity
_	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public	Private Ins	urance	Private Pay		Totals	Care	Care Expense
Inpatient	20.7%	10.4%	10.5%		53.7%	4.7%		00.0%	Expense	13,809,000
Revenue (\$)	52,978,922	26,667,604	26,815,428	137 4	30,927	12,100,743		93,624	9,528,000	Total Charity
Outrastiant								-		Care as % of Net Revenue
Outpatient Revenue (\$)	17.1% 16,940,888	2.1% 2,048,765	0.0% 0		80.1% 35,635	0.8% 788,986		1 00.0% 14,274	4,281,000	3.9%
<u>B</u>	irthing Data			Newb	orn Nurs	ery Utilization			Organ Transp	lantation
Number of Total Birth	s:			el 1 Patient D	ays		4,165	Kid	lney:	0
Number of Live Births	s:	:		el 2 Patient D	•		4,959		art:	0
Birthing Rooms:				el 2+ Patient I	-		4,732	Lur	-	0
Labor Rooms:				al Nursery Pat	ientdays		13,856		art/Lung:	0
Delivery Rooms: Labor-Delivery-Recov	ery Roome		0 8	la	boratory	Studies		Pai Liv	ncreas: er:	0
Labor-Delivery-Recov	•	Rooms:		مے atient Studies	<u></u>	<u> </u>	489,386			-
C-Section Rooms:	o., i ooipaituii			tpatient Studies	s		209,916	Tot	ai:	0

Hospital Profile -	CY 2012	2	Advocate	Illinois	Masonic N	Medical Ce	nter	Chica	ıgo		Page 2		
Surgery and Operating Room Utilization													
Surgical Specialty	alty Operating Roc				<u>Surgica</u>	al Cases		Surgical Hou	<u>rs</u>	Hours p	Hours per Case		
	Inpatient	Outpatient	Combined	Total	Inpatient	Outpatient	Inpatient	Outpatient	Total Hours	Inpatient	Outpatient		
Cardiovascular	0	0	1	1	97	1	732	2	734	7.5	2.0		
Dermatology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0		
General	0	0	4	4	775	1662	2654	3093	5747	3.4	1.9		
Gastroenterology	0	0	0	0	1	1	2	1	3	2.0	1.0		
Neurology	0	0	2	2	347	103	1730	336	2066	5.0	3.3		
OB/Gynecology	0	0	1	1	410	1034	1368	2106	3474	3.3	2.0		
Oral/Maxillofacial	0	0	0	0	22	155	55	423	478	2.5	2.7		
Ophthalmology	0	0	3	3	10	2191	23	2141	2164	2.3	1.0		
Orthopedic	0	0	2	2	661	833	2127	1642	3769	3.2	2.0		
Otolaryngology	0	0	2	2	154	1159	460	1894	2354	3.0	1.6		
Plastic Surgery	0	0	0	0	28	195	141	470	611	5.0	2.4		
Podiatry	0	0	0	0	119	407	265	963	1228	2.2	2.4		
Thoracic	0	0	0	0	258	189	1109	483	1592	4.3	2.6		
Urology	0	0	0	0	63	216	413	645	1058	6.6	3.0		
Totals	0	0	15	15	2945	8146	11079	14199	25278	3.8	1.7		
SURGICAL RECOV	ERY STA	TIONS	Stag	e 1 Recov	ery Stations	20	Stage 2 Recovery Stations 1			19			

		<u></u>	Dedicated a	nd Non	-Dedicated	Procedure R	oom Utilza	<u>tion</u>			
		Procedure Rooms			<u>Surgic</u>	al Cases	Surgical Hours			Hours per Case	
Procedure Type	Inpatient	Outpatient	Combined	Total	Inpatient	Outpatient	Inpatient	Outpatient	Total Hours	Inpatient	Outpatient
Gastrointestinal	0	0	4	4	593	3753	474	2781	3255	0.8	0.7
Laser Eye Procedures	0	2	0	2	0	280	0	257	257	0.0	0.9
Pain Management	0	1	0	1	0	4659	0	2330	2330	0.0	0.5
Cystoscopy	0	0	1	1	99	330	107	423	530	1.1	1.3
			<u>Mu</u>	ıltipurp	ose Non-De	dicated Rooi	<u>ns</u>				
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0

Emergency/Trauma	<u>Care</u>		Cardiac Catheterization Utilization	
Certified Trauma Center		Yes	Total Cardiac Cath Procedures:	1,609
Level of Trauma Service	Level 1	Level 2	Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14)	0
	Adult	Not Answered	Diagnostic Catheterizations (15+)	613
Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trau	ıma Care	1	Interventional Catheterizations (0-14):	0
Number of Trauma Visits:		1,180	Interventional Catheterization (15+)	238
Patients Admitted from Trauma		1,044	EP Catheterizations (15+)	758
Emergency Service Type:		Comprehensive	Cardiac Surgery Data	
Number of Emergency Room Station	ns	24	Total Cardiac Surgery Cases:	89
Persons Treated by Emergency Serv	/ices:	43,024	Pediatric (0 - 14 Years):	0
Patients Admitted from Emergency:		12,302	Adult (15 Years and Older):	89
Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma	ı):	44,204	Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs)	
			performed of total Cardiac Cases :	67
Outpatient Service	<u>Data</u>		Cardiac Catheterization Labs	
Total Outpatient Visits		186,546	Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs):	3
Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/	Campus:	186,546	Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures	0
Outpatient Visits Offsite/off camp	us	0	Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab	0
			Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs	0
			Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs	1

Diagnostic/Interventional		<u>Examinations</u> <u>Radiation Equipment</u>							Therapies/
<u>Equipment</u>	Owned Contract		Inpatient	Outpt	Contract	Own		Contract	<u>Treatments</u>
General Radiography/Fluoroscopy	10	0	28,811	30,435	0	Lithotripsy	0	0	0
Nuclear Medicine	4	0	770	1,848	0	Linear Accelerator	1	0	9,523
Mammography	4	0	0	15,147	0	Image Guided Rad Therapy		0	2,288
Ultrasound	8	0	3,129	14,680	0	Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp		0	2,526
Angiography	1	0				High Dose Brachytherapy		1	26
Diagnostic Angiography			527	203	0	Proton Beam Therapy	0	0	0
Interventional Angiography			2,508	1,280	0	Gamma Knife	0	0	0
Positron Emission Tomography (PET)	1	0	0	426	0	Cyber knife	0	0	0
Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)	3	0	9,782	13,075	0				
Magnetic Resonance Imaging	2	0	1,392	5,990	0				

Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.